



JOHN SANDS (AUSTRALIA) LTD. 382 WELLINGTON ROAD, MULGRAVE, VICTORIA 3170, AUSTRALIA POSTAL ADDRESS BAG 170, CLAYTON SOUTH MDC, CLAYTON SOUTH, VICTORIA 3169, AUSTRALIA TELEPHONE +61 3 9239 3500 • FACSIMILE +61 3 9540 5440 www.johnsands.com.au A.B.N. 56 072 528 600

Thursday, 10 January 2013

SARAH KAY ANGEL POLICY

All SARAH KAY[™] drawings and designs (**SARAH KAY[™] designs**) are the copyright of John Sands (Australia) Limited (**John Sands**) and are protected under Australian and international copyright law. This Angel Policy (**Policy**) grants limited permission (**a license**) to purchasers (**You**) to use this Product to create hand-made artwork for sale on the following terms and conditions of this Policy:

- This Product may only be used in the creation of original hand-made artwork.
- This Product must not be reproduced or copied by any means and no SARAH KAY[™] design may be reproduced or copied by any means, other than physical application or hand-stamping. Photocopying, computer scanning and printing, or by freehand drawing is prohibited. Hand-made artwork for sale must be personally created by the selling artist, and any mass production or use of paid workers is prohibited.
- You may create and sell a maximum of 100 hand- made items using this Product. The production of larger numbers, and/or as part of an ongoing business or commercial enterprise, is prohibited.
- Hand-made artwork using this Product may only be sold locally, in local craft shows, fund raisers, bazaars, and similar small venues. Online sales and reproduction of artwork using this Product is prohibited.
- Hand-made artwork using this Product may not be sold in conjunction with any other SARAH KAY™ designs or products. Hand-made artwork must not be used in any manner which might confuse, mislead or deceive, or which would be likely to confuse mislead or deceive, consumers into thinking that the hand-made artwork is a John Sands product, or is endorsed by John Sands.
- Hand-made artwork using this Product must be suitable for all audiences and ages.
- The following John Sands trade mark and copyright notices must be displayed on each and every hand-made artwork using this Product:
 - o "SARAH KAY designs © John Sands (Australia) Ltd"; and
 - SARAH KAY[™] Trade mark used under licence from John Sands (Australia) Ltd".
- Any hand-made artwork created using this Product and SARAH KAY[™] designs must not infringe third-party copyright or other intellectual property rights.
- Hand-made artwork using this Product must not be, or likely to be, offensive, scandalous or contrary to public morality.
- You indemnify, and must keep indemnified, John Sands from and against any and all loss or damage of any kind (including liability to a third party) suffered or incurred by John Sands arising from, or in connection with, your use of this Product and the SARAH KAY[™] designs.



- You may not use this Product , the SARAH KAY™ designs or any hand-made work, for the purpose of creating logos or company trade marks.
- At any time, John Sands may amend its polices governing the use of the SARAH KAY[™] designs, including this Policy. Amendment to such policies are effective upon publication, unless otherwise noted, and will be posted on the official SARAH KAY[™] website. John Sands reserves the right to deny or terminate permission to use SARAH KAY[™] designs with respect to any particular person.